Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
20. Ratchet effect relates to :
(A) Life-cycle hypothesis
(B) Permanent income hypothesis

(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
 1 1 1 1  2 2 2 2
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
::::
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iii) (i) (iv)
(C) (ii) (i) (iii) (iv)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
24. According to Cambridge version of
demand for money, money demand
will increase if :

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
GDP
(A) 7.8
(B) 7.7
(C) 7.9
(D) 8.0
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
29. In which strategic sector of Indian
Economy hundred percent Foreign
Direct Investment (FDI) is allowed

33.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
::::
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iv) (iii) (i) (ii)
(B) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(C) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
(D) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
34. To ensure fiscal autonomy to states,
14th Finance Commission
recommended to increase its share

38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
41. All transactions of ............... nature
are included in the current account
of Balance of Payments.

44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
47. Match the following :
(a) Infant industry argument
(b) Import substituting industrial-

(A) Both statement (i) and
statement (ii) are incorrect
(B) Statement (i) is incorrect and
statement (ii) is correct
(C) Both statement (i) and
statement (ii) are correct
(D) Statement (i) is correct and
statement (ii) is incorrect
48.
(i)
(ii)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (i) (ii)
(D) (i) (ii)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—DJAN - 11218/II—D
49. Which of the following is not a tool
used by RBI for regulating money
supply in India ?